
City of Austin

Legislation Details

File #: 22-3790

Status:Type: Consent Agenda Ready

File created: In control:12/12/2022 City Council

On agenda: Final action:1/26/2023 1/26/2023

Title: Authorize an amendment to a contract for continued electric vehicle plug-in charging station software
and support services with ChargePoint, Inc., to increase the amount by $380,000 and to extend the
term by six months, for a revised total contract amount not to exceed $1,329,000.

[Note: Sole source contracts are exempt from the City Code Chapter 2-9C (Minority Owned and
Women Owned Business Enterprise Procurement Program); therefore, no subcontracting goals were
established].

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Recommendation for Action

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

City of Austin Printed on 5/14/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

